Parker Hannifin Manufacturing Ltd
Automation Group, Electromechanical & Drives Division Europe
New Courtwick Lane, LITTLEHAMPTON,
West Sussex, BN17 7RZ, United Kingdom.
Tel.: +44 (0) 1903 737000
Fax.: +44 (0) 1903 737123
Signed on behalf of Parker Hannifin Manufacturing Ltd., Littlehampton  2017-07-23

DOCUMENT: HX503656
Block 1 Block 2 Block 3 Block4
Order Example 690 - - -
Family 690 inverter range 690
Constant Torque 230v ratings
Supply Voltage kW  Output Current HP Frame Size
Rating Data 230v 1ph 21
0.75 4.0 B 1400 B
1.5 7.0 B 1700 B
2.2 10.5 B 2105 B
Constant Torque 230v ratings
Supply Voltage kW  Output Current HP Frame Size
230v 3ph 23
0.75 4.0 B 1400 B
1.5 7.0 B 1700 B
2.2 10.5 B 2105 B
4.0 16.5 B 2165 B
5.5 22 C 2220 C
7.5 28 C 2280 C
11 42 D 2420 D
15 54 D 2540 D
18.5 68 D 2680 D
22 80 E 2800 E
30 104 F 3104 F
37 130 F 3130 F
45 154 F 3154 F
Auxiliary supply Not required (frames B-E) 0
115v 1ph (Frame F-J only) 1
230v 1ph (Frame F-J only) 2
Brake Switch Not Fitted (optional on Frame D-J) 0
Brake switch fittedFitted (mandatory on frames B & C, optional on frames D-J) B
Filter Not fitted (Optional on frame B, mandatory on frames C-F) 0
Filter fitted (Optional on frames B only) F
System Board Not fitted 0
System Board fitted S
Mechanical Style Panel Mount (Option on Frames B-E, mandatory on Frames F-J) P
Wall Mount (Option on Frames B-E only) W
Through Panel Mount (Option on Frames C-E only) T
Special Option None 00
Documented special options  (01-99)
Destination English (50Hz) A
English (60Hz) B
German D
Spanish E
French F
Portuguese G
Italian I
Polish L
Swedish S
Keypad None (Option on Frames B-F) 0
6901 Keypad fitted (option on Frames B-F, mandatory on frames G-J) 4
Speed Feedback None 0
HTTL Encoder 3
Comms None 0
ControlNet C
DeviceNet D
Ethernet E
Johnson Metasys J
Link L
ModBus + M
CanOpen N
Profibus P
RS485 (EI Bisynch) R
Siemens Apogee S
LonWorks W
21 1440 B 0 B F S P 00 A 4 0 0
230V Supply Voltage
Parker Hannifin Manufacturing Ltd
Automation Group, Electromechanical & Drives Division Europe